
Leadership/Steering Committee Contact List 
 

Educational Service Unit Administrators 
 

Dan Shoemake 
Educational Service Unit #6 
dshoemake@esu6.org  

 

 
Educational Service Unit Staff Developers 
 

Denise O’Brien 
Educational Service Unit #10 
dobrien@esu10.org  

 

Rhonda Jindra (alternate) 
Educational Service Unit #1 
rjindra@esu1.org  

 

Greater Nebraska Superintendents 
 

Vernon Fisher 
Superintendent 
South Sioux City Community Schools 
vernon.fisher@cardinals.org  

 

 

Havelka Educational Services, LLC 
 

Jim Havelka 
Contractor with NDE 
jhavelka@gpcom.net  

 

 

Lincoln Public Schools 
 

Bess Scott 

Director of Elementary Instruction 
bscott@lps.org 

  

Nancy Biggs (alternate) 
Assistant Superintendent 
nbiggs@lps.org  

 

Nebraska Association of Personnel Administrators 
 

Renee Hyde 
Assistant Superintendent 
Papillion-LaVista Public Schools 
rhyde@paplv.org  

 

Jim Sutfin 
Assistant Superintendent 
Millard Public Schools 
jsutfin@mpsomaha.org 

 

Nebraska Association of School Boards 
 

Kathy Danek 
Lincoln Public Schools 
kmdanek@aol.com or kdanek@lps.org 

 

Brian Hale 
Director 
bhale@nasbonline.org 
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Nebraska Council of School Administrators 
 

Jeremy Christiansen 
Principal 
Central Elementary, Fairbury Public Schools 
jchristiansen@fairburyjeffs.org 

 

Dan Ernst 
Associate Executive Director 
dan@ncsa.org 

 

Lance Fuller 
Principal 
Sunrise Middle School, Kearney Public Schools 
lance.fuller@kearneypublic.org  

Frank Harwood 
Superintendent 
Bellevue Public Schools 
frank.harwood@bpsne.net   

Kim Saum-Mills 
Director of Staff Development 
Millard Public Schools 
ksaummills@mpsomaha.org 

 

  

Nebraska Council on Teacher Education/Nebraska Assn. of Colleges of Teacher Education 
  

Craig Pease 
Assistant Professor 
Wayne State College 
crpease1@wsc.edu 

 

Becky Schnabel 
Coordinator of Student Services 
University of Nebraska, Omaha 
bschnabel@unomaha.edu 

 
Nebraska Department of Education 
 

Valorie Foy 
Statewide Assessment Administrator 
valorie.foy@nebraska.gov 

 

Sharon Katt 
Adult Program Services Administrator 
sharon.katt@nebraska.gov 

Dennis McGuire 
School Improvement and Accreditation 
dennis.mcguire@nebraska.gov 

Donlynn Rice 
Curriculum and Instruction Administrator 
donlynn.rice@nebraska.gov 

Scott Swisher 
Deputy Commissioner 
scott.swisher@nebraska.gov 

 

 

Nebraska Rural Community Schools Association 
 

Joan Reznicek 
Superintendent 
Ponca Public Schools 
jreznice@esu1.org  

 

Cindy Huff (alternate) 
Superintendent 
Wood River Public Schools  
chuff@esu10.org   

 
Nebraska State Board of Education 
 

Lynn Cronk 
lynn.cronk@charter.net or lynn.cronk@nebraska.gov 

 

Molly O’Holleran 
molly.oholleran@gmail.com  
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Nebraska State Education Association 
 

Nancy Fulton 
President 
nancy.fulton@nsea.org 

 

Jay Sears 
Instructional Advocacy 
jay.sears@nsea.org 

Cindy Serfass 
Alternative Compensation Committee Chair, 
Freshman Study Center Director 
Westside High School 
cserfass@westside66.org 

Leann Widhalm 
Vice President 
leannwidhalm@npsne.org  

 

Omaha Public Schools 
 

Susan Christopherson 
Principal, King Science Center 
susan.christopherson@ops.org  

 

 

 

 

Pilot Schools 
 

Mitch Kubicek 
Superintendent 
Dorchester Public Schools 
mkubicek@esu6.org 

 

 

 

 

REL Central, Facilitators 
 

John Meyers 
Consultant 
Augenblick, Palaich, and Associates 
jlm@apaconsulting.net  
 
University of Nebraska - Lincoln 
 

Ken Mann 
Associate Professor of Practice Educational 
Administration 
kmann2@unl.edu  
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